

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

P.O. Box 1817 • Olympia, Washington 98507 • (360) 753-4585 • FAX (360) 586-2918

December 29, 1999

CONFIDENTIAL

The Honorable Charlotte DuBois 856 Highland Rd. Othello, WA 99344

Re: 98-2816-F-73

Dear Judge DuBois:

Thank you for providing the information about your completion of the course *Ethics for Judges* at the National Judicial College. This information was reported to the Commission. Your completion of the course fulfills the education portion in Paragraph 3 of the Agreement in the Stipulation, Agreement and Order of Censure entered on June 4, 1999.

Sincerely,

Gregory R. Dallaire

Chair

GRD:jmc

cc: Pat Acres

Bruce Spanner

CHARLOTTE L. DUBOIS

RECEIVED
DEC 2 2 1999

December 20, 1999

Commission on Judicial Conduct David Akana, Executive Director P.O. Box 1817 Olympia, WA 98507

Re: 98-2816-F-73

Dear Sir;

Enclosed are copies of my Certificate of Completion of Ethics for Judges Course, a Uniform Certificate of Attendance for the two-day course, and a copy of my receipt for the payment of the course.

I swear under oath that I attended and personally paid all costs of the two-day ethic course, the cost of travel and the lodging expense.

I am of the belief that the education stipulation of paragraph three is completed, and I would appreciate a statement from the commission to that effect.

If you need any further information or documentation, please contact me.

The second of th

医腹膜 医克雷特氏病 医二氏异异异异氏结肠样

Respectfully,

Charlotte L. DuBois

Othello District Court Judge



The National Judicial College

American Bar Association

This certificate is awarded to

CHARLOTTE L. DuBOIS

In recognition of faithful completion of the Ethics for Judges Course



In witness whereof, this certificate has been signed by the Chair of the Board of Trustees and the President of The National Judicial College at the University of Nevada, Reno.

November 16, 1999

aniel E. wellen

Daniel E. Wathen, Chair

Percy Duney, Jr., President